
VALENCIA OPEN 500
Valencia, Spain

21-27 October 2013

Hard, Greenset on Boards

€ 2,171,095

STATUS
SEED

RANK
NAT MAIN DRAW SINGLES

1 1 3 ESP FERRER, David [1]
2 FRA MONFILS, Gael

3 ESP LOPEZ, Feliciano
4 FRA BENNETEAU, Julien

5 WC ESP GARCIA-LOPEZ, Guillermo
6 Q POR SOUSA, Joao

7 Q ESP CARRENO BUSTA, Pablo
8 5 15 POL JANOWICZ, Jerzy [5]

9 3 13 ESP ALMAGRO, Nicolas [3]
10 ESP ANDUJAR, Pablo

11 WC ESP VERDASCO, Fernando
12 Q POL PRZYSIEZNY, Michal

13 SRB TIPSAREVIC, Janko
14 ESP GRANOLLERS, Marcel

15 SVK KLIZAN, Martin
16 7 17 ITA FOGNINI, Fabio [7]

17 8 Q 20 RSA ANDERSON, Kevin [8]
18 WC ESP BAUTISTA AGUT, Roberto

19 ESP MONTANES, Albert
20 RUS TURSUNOV, Dmitry

21 GER MAYER, Florian
22 FRA CHARDY, Jeremy

23 LAT GULBIS, Ernests
24 4 14 USA ISNER, John [4]

25
6 

16 FRA SIMON, Gilles [6]
26 Q COL FALLA, Alejandro

27 FIN NIEMINEN, Jarkko
28 FRA PAIRE, Benoit

29 RUS YOUZHNY, Mikhail
30 AUS TOMIC, Bernard

31 GER KOHLSCHREIBER, Philipp
32 2 12 GER HAAS, Tommy [2]
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REASON

 

SEEDED PLAYERS PRIZE MONEY LUCKY LOSERS REASON RETIREMENTS/WO

HAAS, Tommy FINALIST € 162,300

FERRER, David WINNER € 360,000

FOGNINI, Fabio

ISNER, John QUARTER-FINALIST € 37,100

ALMAGRO, Nicolas SEMI-FINALIST € 76,860

JANOWICZ, Jerzy SECOND ROUND € 18,920

SIMON, Gilles FIRST ROUND € 10,400
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VALENCIA OPEN 500
MAIN DRAW DOUBLES

Valencia Spain

21-27 October 2013

Hard, Greenset on Boards

€ 2,171,095

STATUS
SEED

RANK
NAT.

USA BRYAN, Bob

USA BRYAN, Mike

ITA BRACCIALI, Daniele

ITA FOGNINI, Fabio

GER KAS, Christopher

FRA SIMON, Gilles

MEX GONZALEZ, Santiago

USA LIPSKY, Scott

ESP MARRERO, David

ESP VERDASCO, Fernando

RSA ANDERSON, Kevin

ISR ERLICH, Jonathan

GER HAAS, Tommy

BRA SA, Andre

ESP BAUTISTA AGUT, Roberto

ESP CARRENO BUSTA, Pablo

FRA BENNETEAU, Julien

SRB ZIMONJIC, Nenad

GBR MURRAY, Jamie

AUS PEERS, John

FIN NIEMINEN, Jarkko

RUS TURSUNOV, Dmitry

ESP GRANOLLERS, Marcel

ESP LOPEZ, Marc

GER KOHLSCHREIBER, Philipp

GER MAYER, Florian

USA ISNER, John

ESP LOPEZ, Feliciano

ESP ANDUJAR, Pablo

ESP GARCIA-LOPEZ, Guillermo

AUT PEYA, Alexander

BRA SOARES, Bruno
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FIRST ROUND € 5,610
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BRYAN, Bob / BRYAN, Mike

PEYA, Alexander / SOARES, Bruno

GRANOLLERS, Marcel / LOPEZ, Marc

MARRERO, David / VERDASCO, Fernando
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